extended aeration STP consisting of an aeration tank, secondary clarifier, aerated sludge holding tank, and UV disinfection. 

The Applicant entered into a COA with the Department (December 28, 2023, and later amended August 6, 2024) that 
requires the Applicant to complete construction of the new facility within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of issuance of 
the WQM permit amendment, or June 28, 2025.  The most recent semi-annual progress report is attached (Attachment 3) 
and list a substantial completion date of August 1, 2025.     

There will be interim and final effluent limits placed in this permit.